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2023 New England 10 & Under LCM Championships, Sanction #: NE23-0714BGSC

Results
 
Girls 8&U 50 Meter Free

Meet Qualifying 8&U:  44.19

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CRA-NE  8Xu, Amelia S1 38.89

ARCT-NE  8Xu, Avery Y2 41.09

LIFE-NE  6Lee-Park, Sophia3 41.60

SAIL-NE  8Ford, Olivia E4 41.62

CLIP-NE  8Gorneault, Lilly M5 41.90

CRIM-NE  8Lau, Adelyn K6 42.33

ARCT-NE  7Zhou, Alethea7 42.67

CRIM-NE  8Yang, Marigold Y8 43.51

SAIL-NE  8Ford, Mackenzie A9 43.61

CRA-NE  8Comstock, Lawson E10 44.01

BGSC-NE  8Richards, Caroline A11 44.45

RAYS-NE  8Marzano, Mina F12 45.14

CRIM-NE  8Kelly, Mabel L13 45.51

CRIM-NE  8Tomes, Summer M14 45.58

DHH-NE  8Rice, Olivia P15 46.14

ARCT-NE  6Jiang, Charlotte Y16 46.60

SOLO-NE  8Osgood, Avery P17 46.76

USC-NE  8Curran, Margot H18 46.89

CRA-NE  8Nyeko, Savannah J19 46.94

DHH-NE  8Afzali, Olivia H20 49.06

HAY-NE  8Corrao, Sarah M21 50.65

ABF-NE  8Doherty, Seraphina R22 50.80

 
Girls 8&U 100 Meter Free

Meet Qualifying 8&U:  1:39.59

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CRA-NE  8Xu, Amelia S1 1:23.62

40.29 43.33

ARCT-NE  8Xu, Avery Y2 1:31.12

42.75 48.37

SAIL-NE  8Ford, Olivia E3 1:34.26

43.86 50.40

CS-NE  7Han, Vivienne Y4 1:34.83

43.31 51.52

SAIL-NE  8Ford, Mackenzie A5 1:35.07

46.71 48.36

CRIM-NE  8Lau, Adelyn K6 1:35.94

47.66 48.28

CLIP-NE  8Gorneault, Lilly M7 1:36.95

45.74 51.21

SOLO-NE  8Osgood, Avery P8 1:37.21

46.79 50.42

ARCT-NE  8An, Amber Y9 1:37.35

46.27 51.08

CRA-NE  8Comstock, Lawson E10 1:38.68

46.26 52.42

CRIM-NE  8Kelly, Mabel L11 1:41.30

47.88 53.42

LIFE-NE  6Lee-Park, Sophia12 1:42.23

47.28 54.95

CRA-NE  8Nyeko, Savannah J13 1:42.24

47.97 54.27

DHH-NE  8Rice, Olivia P14 1:42.42

47.76 54.66

ABF-NE  8Tsongas, Nina E15 1:42.61

49.37 53.24

CRIM-NE  8Prem, Anvitha16 1:44.79

47.36 57.43

ABF-NE  8Doherty, Seraphina R17 1:45.00

DHH-NE  8Afzali, Olivia H18 1:50.06

51.32 58.74

CRIM-NE  8Laubach, Madeleine M19 1:50.86

47.92 1:02.94

 
Girls 8&U 200 Meter Free

Meet Qualifying 8&U:  3:54.19

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CRA-NE  8Xu, Amelia S1 2:55.01

39.70 45.12 44.1046.09

CS-NE  7Han, Vivienne Y2 3:23.56

44.88 50.93 54.0253.73

CLIP-NE  8Gorneault, Lilly M3 3:23.71

45.50 51.95 53.0853.18

BGSC-NE  8Richards, Caroline A4 3:24.58

45.14 53.67 51.1554.62

ARCT-NE  8Liu, Kate5 3:25.60

47.59 54.56 49.4953.96

LIFE-NE  6Lee-Park, Sophia6 3:27.01

50.02 52.42 49.3955.18

DHH-NE  8Rice, Olivia P7 3:34.16

49.11 53.95 1:51.10

ABF-NE  8Tsongas, Nina E8 3:36.42

48.26 55.70 52.451:00.01

CRIM-NE  8Lau, Adelyn K9 3:37.16

50.66 57.43 52.0956.98

CRIM-NE  8Yang, Marigold Y10 3:41.94

45.63 59.58 55.221:01.51

ABF-NE  7Liu, Isabella S11 3:44.86

51.07 58.84 55.1059.85

ABF-NE  8Doherty, Seraphina R12 3:46.66

51.28 56.70 58.041:00.64

CRIM-NE  8Prem, Anvitha13 3:48.61

57.401:02.40

ATST-NE  8Mattrey, Ruby14 3:53.08

47.64 1:02.27 1:00.381:02.79

 
Girls 8&U 50 Meter Back

Meet Qualifying 8&U:  50.99

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ARCT-NE  7Zhou, Alethea1 44.19

ARCT-NE  8Liu, Kate2 47.88

ARCT-NE  8An, Amber Y3 48.54

ARCT-NE  8Xu, Avery Y4 48.93

CRIM-NE  8Yang, Marigold Y5 49.93

BGSC-NE  8Richards, Caroline A6 50.07

SOLO-NE  8Osgood, Avery P7 52.08

DHH-NE  8Rice, Olivia P8 52.77

ABF-NE  8Doherty, Seraphina R9 53.46

SAIL-NE  8Ford, Olivia E10 53.60

ABF-NE  7Liu, Isabella S11 54.22

SAIL-NE  8Ford, Mackenzie A12 54.47

CRA-NE  8Nyeko, Savannah J13 54.56

CRIM-NE  8Laubach, Madeleine M14 54.80

LIFE-NE  6Lee-Park, Sophia15 56.56

DHH-NE  8Afzali, Olivia H16 58.92

ABF-NE  8Tsongas, Nina E17 1:03.77

 
Girls 8&U 100 Meter Back

Meet Qualifying 8&U:  1:51.79

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CRA-NE  8Xu, Amelia S1 1:33.27

45.20 48.07

ARCT-NE  8Xu, Avery Y2 1:42.05

49.74 52.31

BGSC-NE  8Richards, Caroline A3 1:42.63

49.53 53.10

ARCT-NE  8An, Amber Y4 1:44.19

50.63 53.56

ARCT-NE  8Liu, Kate5 1:46.20

53.29 52.91

CLIP-NE  8Gorneault, Lilly M6 1:46.29

52.89 53.40

ABF-NE  7Liu, Isabella S7 1:50.79

55.07 55.72

ARCT-NE  6Jiang, Charlotte Y8 1:50.89

DHH-NE  8Rice, Olivia P9 1:52.05

CRIM-NE  8Tomes, Summer M10 1:54.68

54.85 59.83

CRA-NE  8Comstock, Lawson E11 1:57.66

56.46 1:01.20

CRIM-NE  8Laubach, Madeleine M12 1:58.89

57.35 1:01.54

ATST-NE  8Mattrey, Ruby13 2:11.83

1:03.02 1:08.81

ABF-NE  8Tsongas, Nina E14 2:13.56

1:02.82 1:10.74

ARCT-NE  7Zhou, Alethea--- DQ

45.59 47.43

USC-NE  8Curran, Margot H--- DQ

1:02.59 1:03.17

ABF-NE  8Doherty, Seraphina R--- DQ

56.01 58.80

 
Girls 8&U 50 Meter Breast

Meet Qualifying 8&U:  59.99

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CRIM-NE  8Laubach, Madeleine M1 52.37

CRIM-NE  8Tomes, Summer M2 54.16

ARCT-NE  8Liu, Kate3 54.30

CRIM-NE  8Lau, Adelyn K4 55.48

ARCT-NE  8Xu, Avery Y5 55.56

MTSC-NE  8Fan, Liv Z6 55.69

CS-NE  7Han, Vivienne Y7 55.92

ARCT-NE  6Jiang, Charlotte Y8 58.47

CRIM-NE  8Kelly, Mabel L9 1:00.07

DHH-NE  8Afzali, Olivia H10 1:02.57

CRIM-NE  8Prem, Anvitha11 1:02.70

ABF-NE  7Liu, Isabella S12 1:03.02

CRA-NE  8Nyeko, Savannah J13 1:03.96

ABF-NE  8Tsongas, Nina E14 1:05.38
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ARCT-NE  8An, Amber Y15 1:05.55

ATST-NE  8Mattrey, Ruby16 1:08.59

USC-NE  8Curran, Margot H17 1:11.72

 
Girls 8&U 100 Meter Breast

Meet Qualifying 8&U:  2:13.69

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CRIM-NE  8Laubach, Madeleine M1 1:58.00

56.02 1:01.98

CRIM-NE  8Lau, Adelyn K2 1:58.88

56.35 1:02.53

ARCT-NE  8Xu, Avery Y3 2:00.99

56.02 1:04.97

MTSC-NE  8Fan, Liv Z4 2:02.69

58.47 1:04.22

CRIM-NE  8Kelly, Mabel L5 2:09.95

1:03.26 1:06.69

ARCT-NE  6Jiang, Charlotte Y6 2:10.53

ARCT-NE  7Zhou, Alethea7 2:11.33

1:01.60 1:09.73

CRIM-NE  8Yang, Marigold Y8 2:11.40

BGSC-NE  8Richards, Caroline A9 2:13.51

DHH-NE  8Afzali, Olivia H10 2:13.72

1:01.76 1:11.96

ARCT-NE  8An, Amber Y11 2:16.65

1:05.88 1:10.77

HAY-NE  8Corrao, Sarah M12 2:24.74

1:09.65 1:15.09

CS-NE  7Han, Vivienne Y--- DQ

56.71 1:01.81

CRIM-NE  8Tomes, Summer M--- DQ

1:00.42 1:03.49

 
Girls 8&U 50 Meter Fly

Meet Qualifying 8&U:  55.39

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CRA-NE  8Xu, Amelia S1 40.22

ARCT-NE  8Liu, Kate2 44.71

ARCT-NE  7Zhou, Alethea3 47.41

ARCT-NE  8Xu, Avery Y4 48.07

MTSC-NE  8Fan, Liv Z5 48.75

CRA-NE  8Comstock, Lawson E6 49.06

CRIM-NE  8Yang, Marigold Y7 49.67

CRA-NE  8Nyeko, Savannah J8 49.71

LIFE-NE  6Lee-Park, Sophia9 51.37

CS-NE  7Han, Vivienne Y10 51.75

RAYS-NE  8Marzano, Mina F11 52.29

SOLO-NE  8Osgood, Avery P12 54.03

BGSC-NE  8Richards, Caroline A13 54.16

ARCT-NE  8An, Amber Y14 55.52

SAIL-NE  8Ford, Mackenzie A15 55.59

SAIL-NE  8Ford, Olivia E16 56.71

ARCT-NE  6Jiang, Charlotte Y17 59.68

USC-NE  8Curran, Margot H18 1:02.58

HAY-NE  8Corrao, Sarah M19 1:04.27

 
Girls 8&U 100 Meter Fly

Meet Qualifying 8&U:  2:15.89

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CRA-NE  8Xu, Amelia S1 1:32.56

43.30 49.26

ARCT-NE  8Liu, Kate2 1:47.51

50.79 56.72

ARCT-NE  7Zhou, Alethea3 1:56.87

53.84 1:03.03

MTSC-NE  8Fan, Liv Z4 1:59.21

54.06 1:05.15

CRA-NE  8Comstock, Lawson E5 2:00.07

54.14 1:05.93

LIFE-NE  6Lee-Park, Sophia6 2:04.28

CRIM-NE  8Lau, Adelyn K7 2:08.53

58.57 1:09.96

ARCT-NE  8An, Amber Y8 2:25.17

56.60 1:28.57

ATST-NE  8Mattrey, Ruby9 2:28.63

1:06.32 1:22.31

 
Girls 8&U 200 Meter IM

Meet Qualifying 8&U:  4:13.09

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CRA-NE  8Xu, Amelia S1 3:19.49

43.88 47.27 45.861:02.48

ARCT-NE  8Liu, Kate2 3:39.86

49.44 49.23

ARCT-NE  7Zhou, Alethea3 3:53.94

53.08 53.97 54.791:12.10

MTSC-NE  8Fan, Liv Z4 3:55.31

52.63 1:02.45 54.421:05.81

BGSC-NE  8Richards, Caroline A5 3:56.34

53.68 56.47 51.951:14.24

CRIM-NE  8Yang, Marigold Y6 3:58.26

52.58 1:03.82 54.641:07.22

SOLO-NE  8Osgood, Avery P7 4:02.04

59.51 59.35 51.111:12.07

CRIM-NE  8Lau, Adelyn K8 4:02.05

56.65 1:05.74 53.791:05.87

LIFE-NE  6Lee-Park, Sophia9 4:07.53

51.20 1:04.65 47.751:23.93

CLIP-NE  8Gorneault, Lilly M10 4:08.70

1:04.23 56.24 51.571:16.66

CRIM-NE  8Kelly, Mabel L11 4:09.33

1:08.87 1:03.27 51.131:06.06

CRIM-NE  8Prem, Anvitha12 4:10.91

57.061:15.24

CRIM-NE  8Tomes, Summer M13 4:10.98

1:06.85 1:00.67 56.221:07.24

ABF-NE  7Liu, Isabella S14 4:17.15

1:08.03 1:01.42 56.271:11.43

 
Girls 9-10 50 Meter Free

Meet Qualifying 9-10:  36.89

Age Name         Team Finals Time

YNS-NE 10McLaughlin, Stella A1 32.54

CRIM-NE 10Liu, Abigail2 32.59

ABF-NE 10Shaw, Hannah E3 33.22

ESC-NE 10Chang, Charlotte G4 33.33

SSYS-NE 10Ngo, Elena Y5 33.58

CCSC-NE 10McLaughlin, Molly Boston B6 34.30

CRIM-NE 10Chiu, Mia7 34.32

ARCT-NE 10Chen, Allison L8 34.94

USC-NE 10Baysinger, Ari R9 35.29

LIFE-NE  9Wei, Sophia M10 35.53

BGSC-NE 10Lundstrom, Olivia L11 35.69

CRA-NE 10Cortes, Camila A12 35.98

CCSC-NE 10McGrail, Allison H13 36.22

CRIM-NE 10Genead, Yasmeen14 36.26

CRA-NE 10Shetiya, Saesha A15 36.30

ARCT-NE 10Jin, Coco16 36.35

CS-NE 10Siciliano, Ava L17 36.42

NSSC-NE 10Garland, Addison C18 36.48

ABF-NE 10Qi, Emily X19 36.57

CRA-NE 10Croce, Gabriella F20 36.95

STRM-NE 10Bisbee, Mia S21 37.42

STRM-NE 10Lewon, Kylie A22 37.52

CCSC-NE 10Salter, Ali C23 37.54

USC-NE 10Curran, Dottie G24 37.56

HYV-NE  9Ritchie, Juliana T25 37.81

ESC-NE 10Thompson, Charlotte K26 37.83

CRIM-NE  9Cao, Meredith27 38.01

ATLA-NE 10Chan, Arianne T28 38.31

HYV-NE 10Cote, Shaina M29 39.15

ARCT-NE  9Wu, Alicia30 39.36

BGSC-NE 10Salois, Sammy31 39.41

CRIM-NE  9Biffi, Victoria32 39.57

CRA-NE 10Eisen, Olivia V33 40.63

CRIM-NE 10Donchuk, Mariia34 41.45

CRA-NE  9Tran, Riley M35 42.20

STRM-NE 10Thompson, Aniston J36 43.23

 
Girls 9-10 100 Meter Free

Meet Qualifying 9-10:  1:20.99

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 10Hong, Kira Y1 1:09.58

32.99 36.59

CRIM-NE 10Liu, Abigail2 1:12.88

34.48 38.40

ABF-NE 10Shaw, Hannah E3 1:13.15

YNS-NE 10McLaughlin, Stella A4 1:13.77

34.48 39.29

SSYS-NE 10Ngo, Elena Y5 1:14.81

34.48 40.33

CRIM-NE 10Dindinger, Riley L6 1:15.07

35.63 39.44

ESC-NE 10Chang, Charlotte G7 1:15.41

34.12 41.29

MTSC-NE  9Tchong, Ella Y8 1:15.54

36.16 39.38

ARCT-NE 10Chen, Allison L9 1:15.57

36.95 38.62

CCSC-NE 10McLaughlin, Molly Boston B10 1:15.75

36.25 39.50
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BYB-NE 10Mouhidin, Amber11 1:16.49

36.62 39.87

CRIM-NE 10Genead, Yasmeen12 1:16.84

36.86 39.98

CRA-NE 10Cortes, Camila A13 1:17.31

37.38 39.93

USC-NE 10Baysinger, Ari R14 1:17.32

37.50 39.82

ARCT-NE 10Yang, Yufei15 1:18.09

37.57 40.52

LIFE-NE  9Wei, Sophia M16 1:18.12

37.29 40.83

BGSC-NE 10Lundstrom, Olivia L17 1:19.01

38.09 40.92

ARCT-NE 10Jin, Coco18 1:19.73

37.79 41.94

CLIP-NE 10Trinceri, Lilah M19 1:19.95

38.38 41.57

CCSC-NE 10McGrail, Allison H20 1:21.39

38.63 42.76

CRA-NE 10Shetiya, Saesha A21 1:21.59

38.65 42.94

KING-NE 10Mantia, Brooke L22 1:21.64

40.24 41.40

NSSC-NE 10Garland, Addison C23 1:23.19

37.88 45.31

STRM-NE 10Lewon, Kylie A24 1:23.28

39.25 44.03

CRA-NE 10Croce, Gabriella F25 1:23.88

39.59 44.29

ESC-NE 10Metcalfe, Elin K26 1:23.98

38.40 45.58

GS-NE 10StClair, Jayla G27 1:25.03

39.58 45.45

ARCT-NE  9Wu, Alicia28 1:25.44

40.37 45.07

CRIM-NE  9Biffi, Victoria29 1:25.70

41.09 44.61

HYV-NE 10Cote, Shaina M30 1:25.83

39.47 46.36

ESC-NE 10Thompson, Charlotte K31 1:26.92

ATLA-NE 10Chan, Arianne T32 1:28.91

BGSC-NE 10Salois, Sammy33 1:29.00

42.65 46.35

CRA-NE 10Eisen, Olivia V34 1:29.78

43.35 46.43

CCSC-NE 10Blain, Ava R35 1:30.16

43.85 46.31

CRA-NE  9Tran, Riley M36 1:36.40

44.41 51.99

STRM-NE 10Thompson, Aniston J37 1:37.59

44.23 53.36

 
Girls 9-10 200 Meter Free

Meet Qualifying 9-10:  3:03.69

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 10Hong, Kira Y1 2:32.52

34.64 39.01 38.3440.53

ABF-NE 10Shaw, Hannah E2 2:40.52

36.98 43.10 38.3842.06

BYB-NE 10Mouhidin, Amber3 2:42.59

36.61 42.24 41.2642.48

CRIM-NE 10Liu, Abigail4 2:43.95

36.61 41.09 41.7644.49

CLIP-NE 10Trinceri, Lilah M5 2:44.19

38.83 42.01 41.1642.19

CRA-NE 10Cortes, Camila A6 2:45.46

38.22 43.00 41.5542.69

CRIM-NE 10Chiu, Mia7 2:45.77

37.33 42.75 42.3243.37

CRIM-NE 10Robitaille, Abby H8 2:46.07

39.03 42.20 41.7843.06

YNS-NE 10McLaughlin, Stella A9 2:46.68

37.17 43.37 43.8042.34

NSSC-NE 10Zulqarnain, Sofia10 2:47.03

37.08 41.45 42.4446.06

ARCT-NE 10Yang, Yufei11 2:51.67

39.08 43.18 44.2745.14

CRIM-NE 10Genead, Yasmeen12 2:51.82

38.95 44.70 42.5145.66

CCSC-NE 10McGrail, Allison H13 2:51.97

38.78 44.53 43.4345.23

CCSC-NE 10McLaughlin, Molly Boston B14 2:53.11

41.70 44.89 42.0844.44

LIFE-NE  9Wei, Sophia M15 2:53.15

36.74 44.15 46.7445.52

CRA-NE 10Shetiya, Saesha A16 2:55.44

38.72 46.51 43.8346.38

KING-NE 10Mantia, Brooke L17 2:55.77

39.73 44.99 44.4146.64

ESC-NE 10Robinson, Isla W18 2:55.83

39.92 44.51 45.1346.27

CS-NE 10Siciliano, Ava L19 2:56.13

38.47 44.85 45.2747.54

BGSC-NE 10Lundstrom, Olivia L20 2:57.31

41.78 47.30 40.4147.82

AA-NE  9Brown, Milania S21 3:01.32

40.68 47.03 45.7447.87

CRA-NE  9Comstock, Lily M22 3:01.62

40.60 46.86 45.0149.15

BGSC-NE  9Cahoy, Amber C23 3:03.81

40.85 46.91 47.2148.84

CRIM-NE  9Cao, Meredith24 3:03.83

43.13 47.72 43.6449.34

GS-NE 10StClair, Jayla G25 3:05.41

41.23 46.17 1:38.01

CRA-NE 10Croce, Gabriella F26 3:06.50

42.14 48.82 45.6249.92

CRIM-NE  9Biffi, Victoria27 3:09.19

42.36 48.47 47.3351.03

 
Girls 9-10 50 Meter Back

Meet Qualifying 9-10:  43.29

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 10Hong, Kira Y1 37.03

CRIM-NE 10Liu, Abigail2 38.86

ESC-NE 10Chang, Charlotte G3 39.43

STRM-NE 10Ferguson, Genna G4 39.64

STRM-NE 10Bisbee, Mia S5 39.80

SSYS-NE 10Ngo, Elena Y6 39.99

ABF-NE 10Shaw, Hannah E7 40.23

ARCT-NE 10Yang, Yufei8 40.44

CRIM-NE 10Genead, Yasmeen9 40.92

CRIM-NE 10Chiu, Mia10 41.42

ESC-NE 10Robinson, Isla W11 41.91

STRM-NE 10Lewon, Kylie A12 42.13

CCSC-NE 10McLaughlin, Molly Boston B13 42.14

ESC-NE 10Thompson, Charlotte K*14 42.38

CCSC-NE 10McGrail, Allison H*14 42.38

BGSC-NE  9Dias, Hannah M16 42.51

BGSC-NE  9Cahoy, Amber C17 42.57

ARCT-NE 10Jin, Coco18 43.96

CCSC-NE 10Salter, Ali C19 43.97

ABF-NE 10Fu, Xinger20 44.41

CRA-NE 10Shetiya, Saesha A21 44.56

ABF-NE 10Qi, Emily X22 44.57

CS-NE 10Siciliano, Ava L23 44.82

ESC-NE 10Metcalfe, Elin K24 44.84

CRIM-NE 10Donchuk, Mariia25 45.20

LIFE-NE  9Wei, Sophia M26 45.37

HYV-NE 10Cote, Shaina M27 46.71

BGSC-NE  9Ye, Emma28 47.62

CCSC-NE 10Blain, Ava R29 47.88

KING-NE 10Mantia, Brooke L30 48.47

CRA-NE 10Huang, Lynna Y31 48.76

ABF-NE 10Szczerba, Hania M32 48.86

GS-NE 10StClair, Jayla G33 48.97

STRM-NE 10Thompson, Aniston J34 51.37

CRA-NE 10Croce, Gabriella F--- DQ

 
Girls 9-10 100 Meter Back

Meet Qualifying 9-10:  1:33.09

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 10Hong, Kira Y1 1:20.33

39.29 41.04

CRIM-NE 10Dindinger, Riley L2 1:24.39

42.04 42.35

NSSC-NE 10Zulqarnain, Sofia3 1:24.72

41.07 43.65

STRM-NE 10Ferguson, Genna G4 1:26.52

42.05 44.47

CRIM-NE 10Liu, Abigail5 1:26.99

42.73 44.26

ARCT-NE 10Yang, Yufei6 1:27.13

42.86 44.27

ARCT-NE 10Chen, Allison L7 1:28.30

44.68 43.62
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MTSC-NE  9Tchong, Ella Y8 1:28.65

43.14 45.51

ABF-NE 10Shaw, Hannah E9 1:28.91

43.71 45.20

CCSC-NE 10McLaughlin, Molly Boston B10 1:29.65

44.60 45.05

STRM-NE 10Bisbee, Mia S11 1:29.80

44.41 45.39

CRIM-NE 10Genead, Yasmeen12 1:30.16

44.25 45.91

ESC-NE 10Chang, Charlotte G13 1:30.33

43.01 47.32

BGSC-NE  9Cahoy, Amber C14 1:30.38

44.41 45.97

CRIM-NE 10Robitaille, Abby H15 1:30.82

45.33 45.49

SSYS-NE 10Ngo, Elena Y16 1:31.14

43.28 47.86

CRIM-NE 10Chiu, Mia17 1:31.40

44.90 46.50

ESC-NE 10Robinson, Isla W18 1:31.82

44.42 47.40

ARCT-NE  9Wu, Alicia19 1:33.94

45.30 48.64

BGSC-NE  9Dias, Hannah M20 1:34.03

45.73 48.30

CRA-NE  9Comstock, Lily M21 1:34.65

45.50 49.15

CS-NE 10Siciliano, Ava L22 1:36.41

46.78 49.63

ESC-NE 10Metcalfe, Elin K23 1:38.88

48.06 50.82

USC-NE 10Curran, Dottie G24 1:39.67

50.68 48.99

BGSC-NE  9Ye, Emma25 1:40.60

48.54 52.06

ABF-NE 10Fu, Xinger26 1:40.85

50.29 50.56

CCSC-NE 10Blain, Ava R27 1:41.43

51.05 50.38

CRIM-NE  9Biffi, Victoria28 1:42.68

50.98 51.70

HYV-NE 10Howard, Madeleine S29 1:43.63

50.85 52.78

ABF-NE 10Szczerba, Hania M30 1:46.18

51.09 55.09

GS-NE 10StClair, Jayla G31 1:49.43

53.08 56.35

CRA-NE 10Eisen, Olivia V32 1:52.14

 
Girls 9-10 50 Meter Breast

Meet Qualifying 9-10:  50.99

Age Name         Team Finals Time

USC-NE 10Baysinger, Ari R1 43.00

SSYS-NE 10Ngo, Elena Y2 45.04

YNS-NE 10McLaughlin, Stella A3 45.95

ARCT-NE 10Yang, Yufei4 46.54

ESC-NE 10Chang, Charlotte G5 46.80

CRA-NE 10Huang, Lynna Y6 46.82

ATLA-NE 10Chan, Arianne T7 46.88

ARCT-NE  9Wu, Alicia8 47.21

BGSC-NE  9Ye, Emma9 47.69

ABF-NE 10Shaw, Hannah E10 47.74

CLIP-NE 10Trinceri, Lilah M11 47.92

NSSC-NE 10Zulqarnain, Sofia12 48.15

LIFE-NE  9Wei, Sophia M13 48.77

ARCT-NE 10Jin, Coco14 48.95

ABF-NE 10Fu, Xinger15 49.04

CCSC-NE 10Blain, Ava R16 49.08

CRA-NE 10Eisen, Olivia V17 49.18

USC-NE 10Curran, Dottie G18 49.82

ABF-NE 10Qi, Emily X19 49.83

CRIM-NE  9Cao, Meredith20 51.44

CRA-NE  9Tran, Riley M21 51.71

STRM-NE 10Bisbee, Mia S22 51.99

STRM-NE 10Thompson, Aniston J23 52.36

HYV-NE  9Ritchie, Juliana T24 52.84

HYV-NE 10Howard, Madeleine S25 53.31

ESC-NE 10Metcalfe, Elin K26 53.53

CRA-NE 10Shetiya, Saesha A27 53.64

BGSC-NE 10Salois, Sammy28 54.11

ABF-NE 10Szczerba, Hania M29 56.03

 
Girls 9-10 100 Meter Breast

Meet Qualifying 9-10:  1:49.49

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 10Hong, Kira Y1 1:30.56

41.49 49.07

USC-NE 10Baysinger, Ari R2 1:36.20

45.97 50.23

BYB-NE 10Mouhidin, Amber3 1:38.03

46.82 51.21

YNS-NE 10McLaughlin, Stella A4 1:38.56

47.37 51.19

CRIM-NE 10Dindinger, Riley L5 1:39.18

ARCT-NE 10Chen, Allison L6 1:39.74

48.10 51.64

MTSC-NE  9Tchong, Ella Y7 1:40.67

49.27 51.40

ARCT-NE 10Yang, Yufei8 1:41.32

49.02 52.30

CLIP-NE 10Trinceri, Lilah M9 1:42.69

48.99 53.70

CRA-NE 10Huang, Lynna Y10 1:43.04

49.93 53.11

SSYS-NE 10Ngo, Elena Y11 1:43.21

48.02 55.19

BGSC-NE  9Ye, Emma12 1:43.53

49.69 53.84

CRIM-NE 10Robitaille, Abby H13 1:43.60

49.66 53.94

ATLA-NE 10Chan, Arianne T14 1:44.44

48.99 55.45

ARCT-NE  9Wu, Alicia15 1:44.87

49.73 55.14

CRIM-NE  9Cao, Meredith16 1:47.11

50.72 56.39

CCSC-NE 10Salter, Ali C17 1:49.26

HYV-NE  9Ritchie, Juliana T18 1:49.61

52.94 56.67

USC-NE 10Curran, Dottie G19 1:50.28

53.73 56.55

CRA-NE 10Eisen, Olivia V20 1:50.30

50.61 59.69

ABF-NE 10Qi, Emily X21 1:50.66

51.21 59.45

ABF-NE 10Fu, Xinger22 1:50.92

52.90 58.02

CRIM-NE 10Genead, Yasmeen23 1:51.86

54.21 57.65

CRA-NE  9Tran, Riley M24 1:52.52

53.51 59.01

HYV-NE 10Howard, Madeleine S25 1:52.98

56.08 56.90

STRM-NE 10Bisbee, Mia S26 1:55.84

55.60 1:00.24

CRIM-NE 10Donchuk, Mariia27 2:04.45

57.74 1:06.71

ESC-NE 10Thompson, Charlotte K--- DQ

59.63 1:05.59

 
Girls 9-10 50 Meter Fly

Meet Qualifying 9-10:  42.79

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ESC-NE 10Chang, Charlotte G1 35.04

BYB-NE 10Mouhidin, Amber2 36.03

CRIM-NE 10Liu, Abigail3 36.78

CRIM-NE 10Dindinger, Riley L4 36.80

CRIM-NE 10Robitaille, Abby H5 37.74

ARCT-NE 10Chen, Allison L6 38.04

STRM-NE 10Ferguson, Genna G7 38.47

MTSC-NE  9Tchong, Ella Y8 38.58

ARCT-NE 10Yang, Yufei9 39.58

HYV-NE  9Ritchie, Juliana T10 39.67

LIFE-NE  9Wei, Sophia M11 40.56

SSYS-NE 10Ngo, Elena Y12 40.77

AA-NE  9Brown, Milania S13 41.70

BGSC-NE 10Salois, Sammy14 42.13

USC-NE 10Curran, Dottie G15 42.57

ESC-NE 10Thompson, Charlotte K16 42.60

ARCT-NE 10Jin, Coco17 42.83

CRA-NE 10Huang, Lynna Y18 43.43

ABF-NE 10Qi, Emily X19 43.95

CCSC-NE 10McGrail, Allison H20 44.22

CRIM-NE 10Genead, Yasmeen21 44.36

CRA-NE  9Comstock, Lily M22 44.50

NSSC-NE 10Garland, Addison C23 44.73

CRA-NE 10Croce, Gabriella F24 44.78

CCSC-NE 10McLaughlin, Molly Boston B25 44.91

STRM-NE 10Lewon, Kylie A26 44.98

HYV-NE 10Howard, Madeleine S27 46.18
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(Girls 9-10 50 Meter Fly)

CCSC-NE 10Salter, Ali C28 46.80

HYV-NE 10Cote, Shaina M29 47.55

CRIM-NE  9Biffi, Victoria30 49.01

STRM-NE 10Thompson, Aniston J31 59.80

CRA-NE  9Tran, Riley M32 1:01.06

 
Girls 9-10 100 Meter Fly

Meet Qualifying 9-10:  1:44.69

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CRIM-NE 10Dindinger, Riley L1 1:21.83

38.56 43.27

BYB-NE 10Mouhidin, Amber2 1:25.85

38.85 47.00

CRIM-NE 10Robitaille, Abby H3 1:26.10

42.65 43.45

ARCT-NE 10Chen, Allison L4 1:26.34

42.00 44.34

MTSC-NE  9Tchong, Ella Y5 1:26.54

40.40 46.14

STRM-NE 10Ferguson, Genna G6 1:28.44

42.62 45.82

CRIM-NE 10Liu, Abigail7 1:29.22

41.28 47.94

ESC-NE 10Chang, Charlotte G8 1:29.78

40.84 48.94

CRIM-NE 10Chiu, Mia9 1:29.81

42.33 47.48

ABF-NE 10Qi, Emily X10 1:33.58

41.37 52.21

USC-NE 10Baysinger, Ari R11 1:35.17

43.53 51.64

BGSC-NE 10Lundstrom, Olivia L12 1:36.27

46.21 50.06

AA-NE  9Brown, Milania S13 1:38.45

43.79 54.66

CCSC-NE 10McGrail, Allison H14 1:40.62

45.17 55.45

HYV-NE  9Ritchie, Juliana T15 1:40.79

45.32 55.47

CLIP-NE 10Trinceri, Lilah M16 1:44.19

48.68 55.51

BGSC-NE 10Salois, Sammy17 1:44.70

44.44 1:00.26

ABF-NE 10Szczerba, Hania M18 1:46.00

49.31 56.69

HYV-NE 10Howard, Madeleine S19 1:47.26

49.07 58.19

ESC-NE 10Metcalfe, Elin K20 1:47.79

46.19 1:01.60

ESC-NE 10Robinson, Isla W21 1:49.69

48.03 1:01.66

 
Girls 9-10 200 Meter IM

Meet Qualifying 9-10:  3:26.89

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 10Hong, Kira Y1 2:49.91

35.39 43.49 39.3451.69

CRIM-NE 10Dindinger, Riley L2 3:00.18

38.55 46.97 40.1654.50

BYB-NE 10Mouhidin, Amber3 3:00.93

37.68 47.54 40.0855.63

ARCT-NE 10Chen, Allison L4 3:01.88

40.09 47.18 40.1754.44

MTSC-NE  9Tchong, Ella Y5 3:03.58

40.57 47.67 39.9555.39

YNS-NE 10McLaughlin, Stella A6 3:06.00

39.77 48.22 40.6157.40

CRIM-NE 10Robitaille, Abby H7 3:07.49

42.32 45.61 41.0958.47

CRIM-NE 10Chiu, Mia8 3:08.55

40.59 47.90 41.1658.90

USC-NE 10Baysinger, Ari R9 3:10.68

45.15 51.91 41.9251.70

CLIP-NE 10Trinceri, Lilah M10 3:16.83

49.17 48.73 43.0655.87

LIFE-NE  9Wei, Sophia M11 3:17.54

42.03 53.90 43.9657.65

BGSC-NE 10Lundstrom, Olivia L12 3:22.53

47.92 49.02 40.311:05.28

BGSC-NE  9Cahoy, Amber C13 3:23.01

46.60 49.95 43.111:03.35

CRA-NE  9Comstock, Lily M14 3:25.50

45.17 52.51 43.811:04.01

BGSC-NE  9Ye, Emma15 3:26.13

45.8656.88

AA-NE  9Brown, Milania S16 3:26.20

43.89 52.27 46.651:03.39

KING-NE 10Mantia, Brooke L17 3:26.55

48.05 56.30 41.231:00.97

STRM-NE 10Lewon, Kylie A18 3:27.50

47.39 51.62 43.021:05.47

CCSC-NE 10Salter, Ali C19 3:28.63

48.27 55.78 44.311:00.27

CRIM-NE  9Cao, Meredith20 3:29.15

47.57 55.20 46.271:00.11

CRA-NE 10Shetiya, Saesha A21 3:31.02

51.09 50.32 43.471:06.14

ABF-NE 10Fu, Xinger22 3:34.08

46.001:00.54

BGSC-NE  9Dias, Hannah M23 3:34.24

49.62 48.90 47.901:07.82

ATLA-NE 10Chan, Arianne T24 3:34.88

50.8557.85

CCSC-NE 10Blain, Ava R25 3:36.41

54.05 53.90 1:48.46

CRA-NE 10Huang, Lynna Y26 3:43.29

51.75 59.25 55.5356.76

GS-NE 10StClair, Jayla G27 3:43.64

53.54 58.76 44.891:06.45

ABF-NE 10Szczerba, Hania M28 3:43.90

50.29 57.88 46.071:09.66

CRA-NE 10Cortes, Camila A--- DQ

46.03 47.32 41.981:01.05

 
Girls 10&U 400 Meter Free

Meet Qualifying:  6:34.19

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 10Hong, Kira Y1 5:32.69

34.97 40.75 42.5943.57

44.41 43.05 42.74 40.61

CRIM-NE 10Dindinger, Riley L2 5:40.23

37.71 41.94 43.6143.64

44.61 43.75 43.11 41.86

CLIP-NE 10Trinceri, Lilah M3 5:45.56

39.72 43.72 43.7044.32

44.77 43.79 43.57 41.97

CRIM-NE 10Robitaille, Abby H4 5:47.46

38.82 44.25 44.9344.58

43.82 45.55 44.15 41.36

BYB-NE 10Mouhidin, Amber5 5:51.31

38.15 44.44 44.3846.42

43.72 45.98 41.58 46.64

ABF-NE 10Shaw, Hannah E6 5:52.66

39.79 45.28 45.9046.36

45.00 45.42 45.11 39.80

CRA-NE 10Cortes, Camila A7 5:56.35

3:00.21

CRIM-NE 10Chiu, Mia8 5:58.49

39.63 44.39 45.3646.42

46.50 47.71 45.46 43.02

MTSC-NE  9Tchong, Ella Y9 6:00.74

39.13 45.03 46.5246.90

47.73 46.87 45.57 42.99

USC-NE 10Baysinger, Ari R10 6:00.80

41.48 45.65 45.9047.00

46.64 46.36 46.24 41.53

CCSC-NE 10McLaughlin, Molly Boston B11 6:05.86

43.58 47.43 48.3346.65

46.65 45.81 43.94 43.47

CCSC-NE 10McGrail, Allison H12 6:07.66

41.08 48.24 48.0148.54

47.91 43.06

CRA-NE 10Shetiya, Saesha A13 6:08.80

47.5648.53

47.12 43.46

BGSC-NE 10Lundstrom, Olivia L14 6:13.45

42.55 46.90 48.8549.09

48.10 47.93 46.15 43.88

ESC-NE 10Robinson, Isla W15 6:15.24

41.33 46.79 48.4847.79

48.39 48.75 48.25 45.46

AA-NE  9Brown, Milania S16 6:22.27

41.70 48.52 46.7150.03

48.33 45.01 52.96 49.01
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(Girls 10&U 400 Meter Free)

CRA-NE  9Comstock, Lily M17 6:25.17

41.54 47.45 48.6949.99

50.76 49.88 48.74 48.12

BGSC-NE  9Cahoy, Amber C18 6:26.37

42.07 49.70 49.5549.42

49.92 47.09

CS-NE 10Siciliano, Ava L19 6:27.26

41.83 47.23 50.4349.54

51.02 51.15 50.28 45.78

HYV-NE 10Cote, Shaina M20 6:35.36

41.75 49.59 51.4850.60

51.58 51.94 50.68 47.74

NSSC-NE 10Garland, Addison C21 6:35.52

39.66 46.62 49.5049.74

52.54 52.56 54.27 50.63

STRM-NE 10Ferguson, Genna G22 6:49.37

43.94 50.52

52.77 54.64 52.26 50.67

 
Girls 10&U 400 Meter Free Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

ACRIM-NE1 5:02.12

Dindinger, Riley L 10 Genead, Yasmeen 10

Chiu, Mia 10 Liu, Abigail 10

36.35 1:15.55 1:19.1237.72

35.95 1:14.71 34.55 1:12.74

AABF-NE2 5:13.18

Shaw, Hannah E 10 Szczerba, Hania M 10

Qi, Emily X 10 Hong, Kira Y 10

36.41 1:14.84 1:28.88

35.54 1:17.80 33.48 1:11.66

AARCT-NE3 5:21.57

Yang, Yufei 10 Wu, Alicia 9

Jin, Coco 10 Chen, Allison L 10

38.28 1:18.31 1:17.7037.88

39.23 1:23.94 37.12 1:21.62

ACRA-NE4 5:25.13

Comstock, Lily M 9 Croce, Gabriella F 10

Shetiya, Saesha A 10 Cortes, Camila A 10

38.23 1:22.34 1:26.5240.46

36.88 1:19.40 37.04 1:16.87

ACCSC-NE5 5:34.16

McGrail, Allison H 10 Salter, Ali C 10

Blain, Ava R 10 McLaughlin, Molly Boston B 10

38.72 1:21.36 1:25.1541.45

43.45 1:31.62 36.17 1:16.03

AESC-NE6 5:35.23

Robinson, Isla W 10 Chang, Charlotte G 10

Thompson, Natalie F 10 Metcalfe, Elin K 10

40.59 1:25.63 1:18.2634.89

1:24.83 40.52 1:26.51

BCRIM-NE7 5:42.87

Biffi, Victoria 9 Cao, Meredith 9

Donchuk, Mariia 10 Robitaille, Abby H 10

40.43 1:25.79 1:26.2441.45

42.20 1:32.61 37.36 1:18.23

ABGSC-NE8 5:45.02

Cahoy, Amber C 9 Dias, Hannah M 9

Salois, Sammy 10 Lundstrom, Olivia L 10

39.86 1:25.91 1:28.1439.33

42.42 1:30.14 39.13 1:20.83

BCRA-NE9 5:57.66

Eisen, Olivia V 10 Huang, Lynna Y 10

Tran, Riley M 9 Xu, Amelia S 8

42.41 1:28.91 1:33.6243.76

45.11 1:37.94 34.05 1:17.19

ASTRM-NE10 5:57.70

Ferguson, Genna G 10 Bisbee, Mia S 10

Thompson, Aniston J 10 Lewon, Kylie A 10

41.97 1:33.66 1:24.1438.10

44.29 1:38.43 37.99 1:21.47

BBGSC-NE11 6:10.15

Harrison, Arden 9 Chen, Gwenn S 9

Richards, Caroline A 8 Ye, Emma 9

41.96 1:31.38 1:31.1941.52

47.93 1:41.73 39.64 1:25.85

BARCT-NE12 6:19.07

An, Amber Y 8 Liu, Kate 8

Xu, Avery Y 8 Zhou, Alethea 7

41.74 1:28.94 1:40.0246.04

45.80 1:33.41 45.29 1:36.70

BABF-NE13 6:51.27

Tsongas, Nina E 8 Doherty, Seraphina R 8

Liu, Isabella S 7 Fu, Xinger 10

53.59 2:00.53 1:40.8044.40

50.16 1:57.32 26.75 1:12.62

 
Boys 8&U 50 Meter Free

Meet Qualifying 8&U:  43.09

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CLIP-NE  8Lemke, Kamdyn S1 36.16

HYV-NE  8Ryczek, Oscar E2 36.28

CRIM-NE  8Krichevsky, Alec3 36.95

BGSC-NE  8Chen, Cayden4 38.35

CRA-NE  8Slugg, Parker Q5 39.99

STRM-NE  8Kondratenok, Ruslan V6 41.21

CRA-NE  8Hase, Masaki*7 41.51

DHH-NE  8Soucia, Camden J*7 41.51

AA-NE  7Gutierrez, Sebastian9 42.01

DHH-NE  8Murphy, Alfred J10 42.59

NSSC-NE  8Huang, Glenn Y11 42.68

LIFE-NE  8Bhimavarapu, Nihan12 42.70

AA-NE  8Brown, Keegan S13 43.80

YNS-NE  8Matook, John N14 45.40

CS-NE  7Matov, Max15 45.77

BGSC-NE  8Craft, Declan T16 45.84

ARCT-NE  8Zhu, Tyler Z17 46.98

CRIM-NE  8Ou, Andrew X18 47.34

ARCT-NE  8Huang, Kenneth19 47.74

HYV-NE  8Howard, Andrew S20 55.70

BGSC-NE  8Huang, Jason S21 59.51

 
Boys 8&U 100 Meter Free

Meet Qualifying 8&U:  1:38.29

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CLIP-NE  8Lemke, Kamdyn S1 1:18.80

38.21 40.59

HYV-NE  8Ryczek, Oscar E2 1:19.97

39.25 40.72

CRIM-NE  8Krichevsky, Alec3 1:27.36

40.91 46.45

NSSC-NE  8Huang, Glenn Y4 1:28.04

41.52 46.52

BGSC-NE  8Chen, Cayden5 1:28.97

41.89 47.08

HYV-NE  8Hamilton, Ian R6 1:29.84

42.76 47.08

CRA-NE  8Slugg, Parker Q7 1:30.16

42.84 47.32

LIFE-NE  8Bhimavarapu, Nihan8 1:31.10

43.40 47.70

STRM-NE  8Kondratenok, Ruslan V9 1:31.16

43.63 47.53

AA-NE  7Gutierrez, Sebastian10 1:36.76

44.27 52.49

CRA-NE  8Hase, Masaki11 1:37.89

44.71 53.18

BGSC-NE  8Craft, Declan T12 1:38.11

46.09 52.02

AA-NE  8Brown, Keegan S13 1:38.60

48.08 50.52

ARCT-NE  7Yuen, Jayden14 1:39.39

46.33 53.06

BGSC-NE  8Shen, Julian W15 1:41.65

50.47 51.18

CRA-NE  8Goodrich, Caiden Q16 1:41.85

48.42 53.43

HYV-NE  8Cordis, Jack H17 1:41.94

49.81 52.13

CRIM-NE  8Ou, Andrew X18 1:43.13

46.81 56.32

ARCT-NE  8Huang, Kenneth19 1:47.96

48.63 59.33

 
Boys 8&U 200 Meter Free

Meet Qualifying 8&U:  3:54.19

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CLIP-NE  8Lemke, Kamdyn S1 2:53.23

38.01 44.06 44.6746.49

HYV-NE  8Ryczek, Oscar E2 3:00.26

41.06 46.70 45.0647.44

NSSC-NE  8Huang, Glenn Y3 3:12.15

42.98 49.46 48.8450.87

AA-NE  7Gutierrez, Sebastian4 3:15.04

44.64 50.71 49.7049.99

HYV-NE  8Hamilton, Ian R5 3:18.43

46.13 51.26 49.1651.88

LIFE-NE  8Bhimavarapu, Nihan6 3:18.47

44.87 52.47 50.8950.24
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STRM-NE  8Kondratenok, Ruslan V7 3:20.28

44.44 49.16

DHH-NE  8Soucia, Camden J8 3:25.05

44.34 51.60 1:49.11

AA-NE  8Brown, Keegan S9 3:26.31

48.98 53.44 49.8554.04

BGSC-NE  8Craft, Declan T10 3:31.13

46.95 54.19 53.3956.60

PHX-NE  8Boardman, Colby H11 3:35.98

48.24 56.21

 
Boys 8&U 50 Meter Back

Meet Qualifying 8&U:  50.69

Age Name         Team Finals Time

DHH-NE  8Soucia, Camden J1 42.80

CLIP-NE  8Lemke, Kamdyn S2 43.32

HYV-NE  8Ryczek, Oscar E3 45.35

CRIM-NE  8Krichevsky, Alec4 46.16

CRA-NE  7Xuan, George Y5 48.02

YNS-NE  8Matook, John N6 48.44

HYV-NE  8Hamilton, Ian R7 49.79

ARCT-NE  7Yuen, Jayden8 50.04

CRA-NE  8Hase, Masaki9 50.48

AA-NE  7Gutierrez, Sebastian10 51.60

CRA-NE  8Slugg, Parker Q*11 52.10

ARCT-NE  8Huang, Kenneth*11 52.10

HYV-NE  8Cordis, Jack H13 52.30

CRA-NE  8Goodrich, Caiden Q14 52.50

ARCT-NE  8Zhu, Tyler Z15 52.72

BGSC-NE  8Shen, Julian W16 53.16

CRIM-NE  8Ou, Andrew X17 56.02

STRM-NE  8Kondratenok, Ruslan V--- DQ

 
Boys 8&U 100 Meter Back

Meet Qualifying 8&U:  1:49.69

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CLIP-NE  8Lemke, Kamdyn S1 1:31.35

45.53 45.82

CRIM-NE  8Krichevsky, Alec2 1:34.93

46.43 48.50

DHH-NE  8Soucia, Camden J3 1:38.03

47.40 50.63

CRA-NE  7Xuan, George Y4 1:39.90

50.11 49.79

BGSC-NE  8Chen, Cayden5 1:44.05

51.77 52.28

ARCT-NE  7Yuen, Jayden6 1:44.39

50.67 53.72

AA-NE  7Gutierrez, Sebastian7 1:45.90

51.91 53.99

LIFE-NE  8Bhimavarapu, Nihan8 1:46.82

52.80 54.02

BGSC-NE  8Craft, Declan T9 1:47.28

51.50 55.78

ARCT-NE  8Zhu, Tyler Z10 1:48.79

52.52 56.27

HYV-NE  8Cordis, Jack H11 1:50.04

54.53 55.51

CRA-NE  8Goodrich, Caiden Q12 1:51.19

54.95 56.24

ARCT-NE  8Huang, Kenneth13 1:53.93

54.98 58.95

BGSC-NE  8Shen, Julian W14 1:57.47

1:01.22 56.25

PHX-NE  8Boardman, Colby H15 2:02.04

59.14 1:02.90

BGSC-NE  8Huang, Jason S16 2:02.18

1:00.72 1:01.46

CRA-NE  8Slugg, Parker Q--- DQ

56.84 1:01.13

HYV-NE  8Howard, Andrew S--- DQ

1:11.09 1:10.95

YNS-NE  8Matook, John N--- DQ

51.81 51.90

 
Boys 8&U 50 Meter Breast

Meet Qualifying 8&U:  1:00.29

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CRIM-NE  8Krichevsky, Alec1 49.20

CRA-NE  7Xuan, George Y2 50.30

BGSC-NE  8Chen, Cayden3 50.96

HYV-NE  8Ryczek, Oscar E4 53.21

NSSC-NE  8Huang, Glenn Y5 54.34

BGSC-NE  8Huang, Jason S6 55.16

LIFE-NE  8Bhimavarapu, Nihan7 55.82

DHH-NE  8Soucia, Camden J8 57.90

HYV-NE  8Hamilton, Ian R9 58.23

STRM-NE  8Kondratenok, Ruslan V10 58.37

ARCT-NE  7Yuen, Jayden11 58.71

CRA-NE  8Hase, Masaki12 59.57

BGSC-NE  8Shen, Julian W13 1:00.23

CRA-NE  8Slugg, Parker Q14 1:01.29

CRA-NE  8Goodrich, Caiden Q15 1:01.43

HYV-NE  8Cordis, Jack H16 1:02.67

HYV-NE  8Howard, Andrew S17 1:03.17

ARCT-NE  8Huang, Kenneth18 1:08.46

 
Boys 8&U 100 Meter Breast

Meet Qualifying 8&U:  2:12.89

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CRA-NE  7Xuan, George Y1 1:47.59

52.73 54.86

NSSC-NE  8Huang, Glenn Y2 1:53.16

53.44 59.72

HYV-NE  8Hamilton, Ian R3 1:59.68

58.24 1:01.44

LIFE-NE  8Bhimavarapu, Nihan4 2:01.49

57.46 1:04.03

BGSC-NE  8Huang, Jason S5 2:04.49

59.39 1:05.10

CRA-NE  8Hase, Masaki6 2:04.93

CRA-NE  8Liu, Connor X7 2:05.69

1:02.26 1:03.43

BGSC-NE  8Shen, Julian W8 2:06.01

1:01.10 1:04.91

CRIM-NE  8Ou, Andrew X9 2:06.24

58.52 1:07.72

ARCT-NE  7Yuen, Jayden10 2:10.11

1:00.42 1:09.69

HYV-NE  8Cordis, Jack H11 2:12.40

CRA-NE  8Goodrich, Caiden Q12 2:14.04

1:02.85 1:11.19

HYV-NE  8Howard, Andrew S13 2:14.72

1:04.34 1:10.38

CS-NE  7Matov, Max14 2:22.85

1:04.83 1:18.02

BGSC-NE  8Chen, Cayden--- DQ

55.43 56.42

 
Boys 8&U 50 Meter Fly

Meet Qualifying 8&U:  52.89

Age Name         Team Finals Time

HYV-NE  8Ryczek, Oscar E1 42.20

HYV-NE  8Hamilton, Ian R2 43.79

CRIM-NE  8Krichevsky, Alec3 44.29

CRA-NE  7Xuan, George Y4 46.05

YNS-NE  8Matook, John N5 47.62

LIFE-NE  8Bhimavarapu, Nihan6 50.08

PHX-NE  8Boardman, Colby H7 50.69

BGSC-NE  8Craft, Declan T8 51.06

DHH-NE  8Murphy, Alfred J9 52.64

CRA-NE  8Liu, Connor X10 54.01

CS-NE  7Matov, Max11 59.76

ARCT-NE  8Zhu, Tyler Z12 59.79

CRIM-NE  8Ou, Andrew X13 1:02.05

AA-NE  8Brown, Keegan S--- DQ

BGSC-NE  8Huang, Jason S--- DQ

 
Boys 8&U 100 Meter Fly

Meet Qualifying 8&U:  2:15.49

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CRA-NE  7Xuan, George Y1 1:49.15

50.09 59.06

HYV-NE  8Ryczek, Oscar E2 1:49.77

49.73 1:00.04

AA-NE  8Brown, Keegan S3 2:00.20

54.38 1:05.82

NSSC-NE  8Huang, Glenn Y4 2:09.40

1:00.03 1:09.37

ARCT-NE  8Zhu, Tyler Z5 2:11.18

56.77 1:14.41

PHX-NE  8Boardman, Colby H6 2:12.91

58.19 1:14.72

BGSC-NE  8Chen, Cayden--- DQ

57.48 1:06.04

 
Boys 8&U 200 Meter IM

Meet Qualifying 8&U:  4:13.09

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CLIP-NE  8Lemke, Kamdyn S1 3:25.04

48.77 48.16 41.971:06.14
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Results
(Boys 8&U 200 Meter IM)

CRIM-NE  8Krichevsky, Alec2 3:26.34

45.86 50.92 48.411:01.15

CRA-NE  7Xuan, George Y3 3:33.66

50.45 54.50 48.491:00.22

HYV-NE  8Hamilton, Ian R4 3:34.01

47.04 53.84 47.441:05.69

BGSC-NE  8Chen, Cayden5 3:39.87

53.02 56.41 47.641:02.80

CRA-NE  8Hase, Masaki6 3:51.76

56.93 56.90 50.581:07.35

YNS-NE  8Matook, John N7 3:52.65

49.841:15.00

PHX-NE  8Boardman, Colby H8 4:14.67

52.12 1:05.30 54.941:22.31

 
Boys 9-10 50 Meter Free

Meet Qualifying 9-10:  37.39

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 10Laporte, Matthew D1 32.10

UVAC-NE  9Foley, Paul A2 32.84

HAY-NE 10Tong, Aaron R3 33.58

BAT-NE  9Takahashi, Yuto4 33.86

CRIM-NE 10Khodyuk, Timofey5 33.93

WW-NE 10Kruzer, James E6 33.99

ATST-NE 10Wells, Bobby S7 34.51

CRIM-NE 10Fukudome, Ian8 34.61

USC-NE 10Werner, Jack S9 34.97

AA-NE 10Jin, Eric M10 35.27

USC-NE 10Tyrrell, Peter C11 35.47

SSYS-NE 10Chen, Justin12 35.53

ATST-NE 10Lu, Ryan X13 35.66

ATST-NE 10Workman, Lucas A14 35.88

ARCT-NE 10Xue, Zachary H15 36.02

BGSC-NE 10Abdullin, Daniel M16 36.05

ATST-NE 10Robison, Daniel C17 36.10

BYB-NE 10Larkin, Brendan T18 36.42

CRIM-NE 10Zhu, Bowen19 36.50

CRIM-NE 10Zhao, Jayden20 36.86

BYB-NE  9Cardoso, Eric C21 36.91

BYB-NE  9Zhou, Kevin22 36.99

ATST-NE 10Ladin, Phoenix K23 37.02

KING-NE  9Jiang, Nate J24 37.20

BGSC-NE 10Trinh, Carter B25 37.21

CRIM-NE  9Ye, Daniel26 37.24

CRIM-NE 10Mulgrew, TJ27 37.38

KING-NE  9Koltov, Alexander28 37.42

NSSC-NE 10Vergara, Gabriel A29 38.07

DHH-NE 10Afzali, Aiden J30 38.55

CRIM-NE 10Shi, Joshua31 39.64

ATST-NE  9Zhang, Terry32 41.02

SSYS-NE 10Ruan, Grady33 41.31

HAY-NE 10Shea, Camden A34 41.41

CRIM-NE 10Li, Kent35 41.71

 
Boys 9-10 100 Meter Free

Meet Qualifying 9-10:  1:21.79

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 10Laporte, Matthew D1 1:09.33

33.02 36.31

UVAC-NE  9Foley, Paul A2 1:09.90

33.25 36.65

CRIM-NE 10Esposito, James T3 1:13.16

34.42 38.74

BAT-NE  9Takahashi, Yuto4 1:14.74

35.21 39.53

CRIM-NE 10Khodyuk, Timofey5 1:15.21

36.63 38.58

AA-NE 10Jin, Eric M6 1:15.41

35.86 39.55

WW-NE 10Kruzer, James E7 1:15.44

36.39 39.05

ABF-NE 10Hoang, Cayden A8 1:15.55

37.09 38.46

SSYS-NE 10Chen, Justin9 1:16.44

36.51 39.93

ESC-NE  9Anderson, Lucas P10 1:16.64

36.31 40.33

CRIM-NE 10Fukudome, Ian11 1:17.02

37.12 39.90

ATST-NE 10Wells, Bobby S12 1:17.37

36.60 40.77

ATST-NE 10Robison, Daniel C13 1:18.40

37.46 40.94

BGSC-NE 10Trinh, Carter B14 1:18.62

38.14 40.48

USC-NE 10Nayak, Ayan15 1:19.06

38.53 40.53

CRIM-NE 10Zhu, Bowen16 1:19.80

38.32 41.48

ATST-NE 10Ladin, Phoenix K17 1:19.86

38.33 41.53

NSSC-NE 10Zaynagetdinov, Mark R18 1:20.18

36.85 43.33

USC-NE 10Werner, Jack S19 1:20.42

37.99 42.43

ARCT-NE 10Xue, Zachary H20 1:22.61

YNS-NE 10Dick, Jameson E21 1:23.56

38.81 44.75

BYB-NE 10Larkin, Brendan T22 1:24.31

39.42 44.89

ATST-NE  9Hu, Arthur H23 1:24.75

40.18 44.57

GS-NE 10Choi, Caleb H24 1:25.95

39.91 46.04

BGSC-NE 10Valerio, Leon K25 1:26.83

41.45 45.38

BYB-NE  9Cardoso, Eric C26 1:27.41

40.31 47.10

USC-NE 10Dong, Ethan R27 1:27.48

40.58 46.90

GS-NE  9Hoey, Rory C28 1:28.65

41.35 47.30

DHH-NE  9Rosadini, Luke H29 1:34.25

41.31 52.94

CRIM-NE 10Li, Kent30 1:37.96

45.90 52.06

 
Boys 9-10 200 Meter Free

Meet Qualifying 9-10:  3:03.79

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 10Laporte, Matthew D1 2:31.86

34.21 38.79 38.7240.14

UVAC-NE  9Foley, Paul A2 2:33.54

35.71 40.05 38.2739.51

HAY-NE 10Tong, Aaron R3 2:37.25

35.44 39.49 41.6440.68

AA-NE 10Gutierrez, Emmanuel4 2:37.34

36.17 39.80 40.6640.71

CRIM-NE 10Esposito, James T5 2:39.68

34.71 40.07 42.4742.43

ABF-NE 10Hoang, Cayden A6 2:42.33

36.95 41.31 41.6442.43

ATST-NE 10Wells, Bobby S7 2:43.80

37.02 41.69 41.0644.03

CRIM-NE 10Fukudome, Ian8 2:45.05

37.35 42.29 41.1444.27

ABF-NE 10Fallon, Benjamin D9 2:48.13

38.42 44.38 41.8143.52

ESC-NE  9Anderson, Lucas P10 2:48.29

37.73 43.41 42.9344.22

AA-NE 10Jin, Eric M11 2:48.40

38.81 43.06 42.2144.32

ATST-NE 10Lu, Ryan X12 2:48.52

37.17 42.38 43.5945.38

NSSC-NE 10Zaynagetdinov, Mark R13 2:48.98

36.15 44.43 43.6344.77

BGSC-NE 10Trinh, Carter B14 2:49.46

38.71 44.33 42.2144.21

SSYS-NE 10Chen, Justin15 2:49.82

40.82 40.92

BGSC-NE  9Tong, Andrew Y16 2:51.67

40.28 43.87 43.2444.28

ATST-NE 10Robison, Daniel C17 2:51.74

37.23 44.34 43.2946.88

ATST-NE 10Ladin, Phoenix K18 2:52.74

38.29 44.51 44.3345.61

BYB-NE  9Zhou, Kevin19 2:53.09

38.89 44.99 43.8545.36

ARCT-NE 10Xue, Zachary H20 2:53.25

39.03 45.59 42.6545.98

ATST-NE  9Hu, Arthur H21 2:53.41

38.82 44.00 44.6645.93

CRIM-NE 10Khodyuk, Timofey22 2:53.55

39.10 45.55 42.5946.31

ARCT-NE 10Xue, Alexander M23 2:54.25

39.36 45.22 44.6145.06

KING-NE  9Jiang, Nate J24 2:57.13

39.23 46.12 44.0647.72
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Results
(Boys 9-10 200 Meter Free)

ABF-NE 10Prout, Gabriel L25 2:57.31

40.66 47.03 44.3745.25

CRIM-NE 10Mulgrew, TJ26 2:57.47

39.63 46.21 45.3246.31

HAY-NE 10Ng, Julian H27 2:57.58

40.90 45.61 43.4047.67

USC-NE 10Nayak, Ayan28 2:59.56

39.83 46.26 45.0048.47

BGSC-NE 10Abdullin, Daniel M29 3:00.10

39.08 47.15 46.1147.76

LIFE-NE  9Kumar, Krishang30 3:00.12

38.90 45.81 46.9048.51

USC-NE 10Werner, Jack S31 3:00.39

38.50 45.82 47.1348.94

HAY-NE 10Shea, Camden A32 3:01.57

44.57 47.20 43.3646.44

ATST-NE 10L'Italien, Cameron M33 3:01.79

41.00 46.48 46.1348.18

GS-NE 10Choi, Caleb H34 3:03.53

40.53 47.43 45.6949.88

BGSC-NE 10Shen, Ryan H35 3:05.55

43.32 48.15 45.4048.68

GS-NE  9Hoey, Rory C36 3:06.11

40.07 49.20 47.2849.56

CRIM-NE 10Zhao, Jayden37 3:08.38

39.77 48.60 48.8351.18

CRIM-NE 10Shi, Joshua38 3:08.95

42.10 48.99 48.9848.88

DHH-NE  9Rosadini, Luke H39 3:27.62

54.4857.44

 
Boys 9-10 50 Meter Back

Meet Qualifying 9-10:  44.29

Age Name         Team Finals Time

WW-NE 10Kruzer, James E1 37.00

ARCT-NE 10Xue, Zachary H2 38.46

ATST-NE 10Lu, Ryan X3 38.61

ESC-NE  9Anderson, Lucas P4 39.39

CRIM-NE 10Downing, Owen A5 40.09

ATST-NE 10Robison, Daniel C6 40.26

ATST-NE 10Ladin, Phoenix K7 40.48

BYB-NE 10Larkin, Brendan T8 40.54

KING-NE  9Koltov, Alexander9 40.55

SSYS-NE 10Alee, Adrian10 40.75

CRIM-NE 10Khodyuk, Timofey11 40.92

DHH-NE 10Afzali, Aiden J12 41.21

BYB-NE  9Zhou, Kevin*13 41.57

ABF-NE 10Fallon, Benjamin D*13 41.57

CRIM-NE 10Fukudome, Ian15 41.67

UVAC-NE  9Foley, Paul A16 41.85

ESC-NE 10Wiggin, Wyatt C17 42.19

ATST-NE 10L'Italien, Cameron M18 42.59

HAY-NE 10Tong, Aaron R19 43.21

BYB-NE  9Cardoso, Eric C20 43.29

DHH-NE  9Rosadini, Luke H21 43.42

LIFE-NE  9Kumar, Krishang22 43.83

BGSC-NE 10Valerio, Leon K23 43.95

BGSC-NE 10Abdullin, Daniel M24 44.14

CRA-NE 10Shavor, Reid F25 44.23

HAY-NE 10Ng, Julian H26 45.00

CRIM-NE 10Zhao, Jayden27 45.11

PHX-NE 10Garipay, Nolan P28 45.57

BGSC-NE 10Shen, Ryan H29 45.74

USC-NE 10Nayak, Ayan30 46.02

USC-NE 10Dong, Ethan R31 46.04

YNS-NE 10Dick, Jameson E32 47.44

GS-NE  9Hoey, Rory C33 47.90

ATST-NE  9Zhang, Terry34 48.57

YNS-NE  9McLaughlin, Teddy F--- DQ

 
Boys 9-10 100 Meter Back

Meet Qualifying 9-10:  1:34.39

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CRIM-NE 10Esposito, James T1 1:19.24

38.13 41.11

ARCT-NE 10Xue, Zachary H2 1:23.13

40.18 42.95

AA-NE 10Gutierrez, Emmanuel3 1:23.31

40.47 42.84

ATST-NE 10Lu, Ryan X4 1:23.45

39.99 43.46

KING-NE  9Koltov, Alexander5 1:27.06

41.65 45.41

ATST-NE 10Robison, Daniel C6 1:27.65

41.74 45.91

UVAC-NE  9Foley, Paul A7 1:27.92

42.76 45.16

CRIM-NE 10Fukudome, Ian8 1:28.09

43.87 44.22

ESC-NE  9Anderson, Lucas P9 1:28.23

42.62 45.61

DHH-NE 10Afzali, Aiden J10 1:29.11

42.73 46.38

SSYS-NE 10Alee, Adrian11 1:29.19

42.94 46.25

BYB-NE  9Zhou, Kevin12 1:29.46

42.56 46.90

ATST-NE 10L'Italien, Cameron M13 1:29.89

44.19 45.70

CRIM-NE 10Downing, Owen A14 1:30.16

42.35 47.81

ESC-NE 10Wiggin, Wyatt C15 1:30.56

44.01 46.55

ABF-NE 10Fallon, Benjamin D16 1:30.89

44.48 46.41

CRIM-NE 10Khodyuk, Timofey17 1:31.60

45.09 46.51

NSSC-NE 10Zaynagetdinov, Mark R18 1:32.36

45.19 47.17

ATST-NE  9Hu, Arthur H19 1:33.12

45.55 47.57

BGSC-NE  9Tong, Andrew Y20 1:33.44

46.35 47.09

ATST-NE 10Workman, Lucas A21 1:33.91

46.15 47.76

CRA-NE 10Shavor, Reid F22 1:34.07

45.71 48.36

HAY-NE 10Ng, Julian H23 1:34.49

46.44 48.05

YNS-NE  9McLaughlin, Teddy F24 1:34.62

47.04 47.58

CRA-NE 10Hase, Shunta25 1:35.03

46.44 48.59

BGSC-NE 10Shen, Ryan H26 1:35.36

PHX-NE 10Garipay, Nolan P27 1:36.10

USC-NE 10Nayak, Ayan28 1:36.91

47.20 49.71

BGSC-NE 10Valerio, Leon K29 1:37.96

ARCT-NE 10Xue, Alexander M30 1:38.89

49.69 49.20

GS-NE  9Hoey, Rory C31 1:39.82

47.31 52.51

DHH-NE  9Rosadini, Luke H32 1:40.05

48.03 52.02

SSYS-NE 10Ruan, Grady33 1:41.45

49.30 52.15

 
Boys 9-10 50 Meter Breast

Meet Qualifying 9-10:  52.89

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 10Hoang, Cayden A1 41.59

WW-NE 10Kruzer, James E2 45.50

ATST-NE 10Ladin, Phoenix K3 45.57

HAY-NE 10Tong, Aaron R4 45.85

SSYS-NE 10Chen, Justin5 46.24

ATST-NE 10Workman, Lucas A6 46.28

BAT-NE  9Takahashi, Yuto7 46.65

AA-NE 10Jin, Eric M8 46.74

KING-NE  9Jiang, Nate J9 47.41

CRIM-NE 10Zhu, Bowen10 47.85

CRA-NE 10Shavor, Reid F11 48.64

LIFE-NE  9Kumar, Krishang12 49.38

DHH-NE 10Afzali, Aiden J13 49.59

USC-NE 10Werner, Jack S14 49.68

BYB-NE  9Zhou, Kevin15 49.70

CRIM-NE  9Ye, Daniel16 49.72

CRA-NE 10Hase, Shunta17 49.87

USC-NE 10Dong, Ethan R18 50.59

BGSC-NE  9Tong, Andrew Y19 50.66

ABF-NE 10Fallon, Benjamin D20 50.68

USC-NE 10Nayak, Ayan21 52.19

ESC-NE  9Anderson, Lucas P22 52.24

SSYS-NE 10Ruan, Grady23 52.26

CRIM-NE 10Li, Kent24 52.38

YNS-NE  9McLaughlin, Teddy F25 52.45

BGSC-NE 10Valerio, Leon K26 52.61

ATST-NE 10Wells, Bobby S27 52.80

ARCT-NE 10Xue, Alexander M28 53.12

BGSC-NE 10Trinh, Carter B29 53.13

CRIM-NE 10Shi, Joshua30 53.43

BGSC-NE 10Abdullin, Daniel M31 53.58
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Results
(Boys 9-10 50 Meter Breast)

ATST-NE  9Zhang, Terry32 53.95

GS-NE  9Hoey, Rory C33 54.79

CRIM-NE 10Zhao, Jayden34 57.42

DHH-NE  9Rosadini, Luke H--- DQ

ABF-NE 10Prout, Gabriel L--- DQ

 
Boys 9-10 100 Meter Breast

Meet Qualifying 9-10:  1:52.79

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 10Hoang, Cayden A1 1:28.40

ATST-NE 10Ladin, Phoenix K2 1:37.17

45.85 51.32

HAY-NE 10Tong, Aaron R3 1:37.28

46.49 50.79

USC-NE 10Tyrrell, Peter C4 1:40.30

BAT-NE  9Takahashi, Yuto5 1:41.40

50.02 51.38

SSYS-NE 10Chen, Justin6 1:41.72

48.81 52.91

WW-NE 10Kruzer, James E7 1:42.66

49.62 53.04

KING-NE  9Jiang, Nate J8 1:42.75

48.43 54.32

ATST-NE 10Workman, Lucas A9 1:43.12

49.45 53.67

USC-NE 10Werner, Jack S10 1:43.81

50.02 53.79

CRIM-NE  9Ye, Daniel*11 1:47.16

51.19 55.97

ABF-NE 10Fallon, Benjamin D*11 1:47.16

51.32 55.84

BGSC-NE  9Tong, Andrew Y13 1:47.56

51.54 56.02

CRA-NE 10Shavor, Reid F14 1:47.71

50.71 57.00

SSYS-NE 10Ruan, Grady15 1:48.82

52.77 56.05

ARCT-NE 10Xue, Alexander M16 1:49.44

52.62 56.82

CRIM-NE 10Zhu, Bowen17 1:49.49

51.76 57.73

ESC-NE  9Anderson, Lucas P18 1:50.71

50.71 1:00.00

NSSC-NE 10Vergara, Gabriel A19 1:50.78

51.38 59.40

ATST-NE  9Hu, Arthur H20 1:51.14

55.29 55.85

YNS-NE  9McLaughlin, Teddy F21 1:51.69

55.78 55.91

DHH-NE 10Afzali, Aiden J22 1:51.84

52.98 58.86

BYB-NE  9Zhou, Kevin23 1:51.91

51.90 1:00.01

BYB-NE 10Larkin, Brendan T24 1:52.12

51.20 1:00.92

CRA-NE 10Hase, Shunta25 1:52.22

54.50 57.72

BYB-NE  9Cardoso, Eric C26 1:52.88

54.90 57.98

BGSC-NE 10Shen, Ryan H27 1:53.10

56.35 56.75

KING-NE  9Koltov, Alexander28 1:53.66

54.74 58.92

ABF-NE 10Prout, Gabriel L29 1:54.42

CRIM-NE 10Li, Kent30 1:55.07

53.85 1:01.22

ATST-NE  9Zhang, Terry31 1:55.46

56.81 58.65

AA-NE 10Jin, Eric M--- DQ

48.24 54.96

AA-NE 10Gutierrez, Emmanuel--- DQ

CRIM-NE 10Shi, Joshua--- DQ

51.62 58.71

 
Boys 9-10 50 Meter Fly

Meet Qualifying 9-10:  44.19

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 10Laporte, Matthew D1 35.06

CRIM-NE 10Esposito, James T2 36.02

HAY-NE 10Tong, Aaron R3 36.36

BAT-NE  9Takahashi, Yuto4 36.61

AA-NE 10Gutierrez, Emmanuel5 36.83

WW-NE 10Kruzer, James E6 37.46

CRIM-NE 10Khodyuk, Timofey7 38.21

ESC-NE 10Wiggin, Wyatt C8 38.38

KING-NE  9Koltov, Alexander9 38.42

NSSC-NE 10Zaynagetdinov, Mark R10 38.80

ATST-NE 10Workman, Lucas A11 39.22

ATST-NE 10Lu, Ryan X12 39.48

CRIM-NE 10Mulgrew, TJ13 40.04

BYB-NE 10Larkin, Brendan T14 40.50

ATST-NE 10Ladin, Phoenix K15 40.90

YNS-NE  9McLaughlin, Teddy F16 41.17

GS-NE 10Choi, Caleb H17 42.05

ATST-NE 10Robison, Daniel C18 42.07

CRIM-NE 10Downing, Owen A19 42.09

BYB-NE  9Cardoso, Eric C20 42.32

SSYS-NE 10Chen, Justin21 42.48

UVAC-NE  9Foley, Paul A22 42.49

CRIM-NE  9Ye, Daniel23 43.21

DHH-NE 10Afzali, Aiden J24 43.36

ATST-NE 10Wells, Bobby S25 43.50

PHX-NE 10Garipay, Nolan P26 43.68

CRIM-NE 10Zhu, Bowen27 43.74

BGSC-NE 10Trinh, Carter B28 43.75

ABF-NE 10Prout, Gabriel L29 44.43

ARCT-NE 10Xue, Zachary H30 44.80

HAY-NE 10Shea, Camden A31 46.30

CRIM-NE 10Li, Kent32 53.70

 
Boys 9-10 100 Meter Fly

Meet Qualifying 9-10:  1:48.99

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 10Laporte, Matthew D1 1:20.81

36.95 43.86

BAT-NE  9Takahashi, Yuto2 1:22.81

38.18 44.63

CRIM-NE 10Esposito, James T3 1:24.94

38.83 46.11

KING-NE  9Koltov, Alexander4 1:25.91

39.01 46.90

ABF-NE 10Hoang, Cayden A5 1:28.63

41.30 47.33

NSSC-NE 10Zaynagetdinov, Mark R6 1:29.17

40.72 48.45

AA-NE 10Gutierrez, Emmanuel7 1:29.50

40.15 49.35

CRIM-NE 10Khodyuk, Timofey8 1:29.70

42.57 47.13

ESC-NE 10Wiggin, Wyatt C9 1:35.46

42.78 52.68

CRIM-NE 10Downing, Owen A10 1:37.50

43.64 53.86

ATST-NE  9Hu, Arthur H11 1:37.96

45.71 52.25

PHX-NE 10Garipay, Nolan P12 1:38.73

44.23 54.50

ABF-NE 10Prout, Gabriel L13 1:39.69

45.17 54.52

HAY-NE 10Shea, Camden A14 1:42.70

48.22 54.48

CRA-NE 10Hase, Shunta15 1:42.86

45.86 57.00

CRIM-NE 10Zhu, Bowen16 1:42.90

46.54 56.36

YNS-NE  9McLaughlin, Teddy F17 1:43.19

48.31 54.88

ATST-NE 10L'Italien, Cameron M18 1:44.76

49.34 55.42

CRIM-NE  9Ye, Daniel19 1:48.69

48.15 1:00.54

USC-NE 10Dong, Ethan R20 1:49.51

48.27 1:01.24

GS-NE 10Choi, Caleb H21 1:52.20

47.74 1:04.46

 
Boys 9-10 200 Meter IM

Meet Qualifying 9-10:  3:33.29

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 10Laporte, Matthew D1 2:52.67

36.20 44.57 35.6256.28

CRIM-NE 10Esposito, James T2 2:52.79

38.42 43.20 38.3852.79

HAY-NE 10Tong, Aaron R*3 2:59.37

37.63 45.77 40.4755.50

AA-NE 10Gutierrez, Emmanuel*3 2:59.37

37.77 47.22 40.7853.60
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2023 New England 10 & Under LCM Championships, Sanction #: NE23-0714BGSC

Results
(Boys 9-10 200 Meter IM)

ABF-NE 10Hoang, Cayden A5 3:03.20

41.82 52.00 40.1349.25

BAT-NE  9Takahashi, Yuto6 3:03.42

39.01 47.46 41.2655.69

ATST-NE 10Lu, Ryan X7 3:04.53

40.26 46.40 41.6256.25

WW-NE 10Kruzer, James E8 3:06.35

41.23 48.54 41.4455.14

CRIM-NE 10Fukudome, Ian9 3:09.72

42.96 46.91 1:39.85

NSSC-NE 10Zaynagetdinov, Mark R10 3:10.88

41.35 49.58 43.5956.36

AA-NE 10Jin, Eric M11 3:11.21

41.56 52.82 41.3655.47

ABF-NE 10Fallon, Benjamin D12 3:12.60

43.44 49.84 41.4257.90

ABF-NE 10Prout, Gabriel L13 3:15.86

41.3657.08

KING-NE  9Koltov, Alexander14 3:17.01

42.82 49.99 45.4858.72

ATST-NE  9Hu, Arthur H15 3:17.05

47.53 48.59 43.1857.75

ATST-NE 10Workman, Lucas A16 3:17.28

41.22 53.77 46.0356.26

BGSC-NE  9Tong, Andrew Y17 3:18.70

49.99 49.20 43.8355.68

SSYS-NE 10Alee, Adrian18 3:19.12

45.46 47.63 44.461:01.57

DHH-NE 10Afzali, Aiden J19 3:19.44

43.64 49.32 45.181:01.30

BGSC-NE 10Trinh, Carter B20 3:19.92

40.961:00.27

YNS-NE  9McLaughlin, Teddy F21 3:21.06

44.651:01.62

CRIM-NE 10Zhu, Bowen22 3:21.16

45.75 44.58

ATST-NE 10Wells, Bobby S23 3:21.25

47.09 51.61 1:42.55

CRIM-NE  9Ye, Daniel24 3:21.82

45.03 52.23 44.6259.94

CRIM-NE 10Downing, Owen A25 3:21.87

42.89 49.75 46.341:02.89

ARCT-NE 10Xue, Alexander M26 3:22.43

50.10 49.15 42.941:00.24

CRA-NE 10Hase, Shunta27 3:23.05

44.75 52.12 45.681:00.50

LIFE-NE  9Kumar, Krishang28 3:23.61

47.88 50.95 44.9959.79

CRIM-NE 10Mulgrew, TJ29 3:23.75

42.75 52.90 42.731:05.37

ESC-NE 10Wiggin, Wyatt C30 3:24.95

42.60 50.46 44.971:06.92

BGSC-NE 10Shen, Ryan H31 3:26.96

48.30 45.77

PHX-NE 10Garipay, Nolan P32 3:27.77

46.421:03.27

CRA-NE 10Shavor, Reid F33 3:28.29

52.31 48.81 45.871:01.30

HAY-NE 10Ng, Julian H34 3:29.52

49.64 49.13 46.341:04.41

ATST-NE  9Zhang, Terry35 3:31.49

49.00 54.41 48.8359.25

HAY-NE 10Shea, Camden A36 3:32.20

47.51 54.00 44.331:06.36

CRIM-NE 10Shi, Joshua37 3:33.98

48.60 52.44 50.291:02.65

USC-NE 10Dong, Ethan R38 3:34.90

47.67 55.96 48.751:02.52

CRIM-NE 10Zhao, Jayden39 3:39.50

47.211:04.46

ATST-NE 10L'Italien, Cameron M--- DQ

45.42 46.08 42.711:05.28

SSYS-NE 10Chen, Justin--- DQ

42.94 50.91 41.5356.17

 
Boys 10&U 400 Meter Free

Meet Qualifying:  6:32.59

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 10Laporte, Matthew D1 5:17.86

34.88 38.51

41.36 41.55 41.95 37.47

CRIM-NE 10Esposito, James T2 5:27.07

35.23 40.28 42.4840.70

42.06 42.84 42.46 41.02

UVAC-NE  9Foley, Paul A3 5:32.89

37.62 42.88 43.2843.24

42.10 42.33 41.66 39.78

AA-NE 10Gutierrez, Emmanuel4 5:37.50

36.13 41.00 43.3242.50

43.55 43.90 44.49 42.61

NSSC-NE 10Zaynagetdinov, Mark R5 5:37.64

37.31 42.47 43.9243.47

42.82 43.04 43.42 41.19

ABF-NE 10Hoang, Cayden A6 5:41.78

38.26 42.95 44.2342.85

44.19 45.72 42.45 41.13

ATST-NE 10Wells, Bobby S7 5:42.14

37.90 42.77 44.4343.74

44.45 44.73 43.00 41.12

ESC-NE  9Anderson, Lucas P8 5:51.32

37.27 43.71

45.28 43.56

ABF-NE 10Fallon, Benjamin D9 5:51.41

38.95 44.44 45.2544.40

44.91 46.41 44.37 42.68

AA-NE 10Jin, Eric M10 5:56.13

39.37 44.98

46.07 45.44 1:28.44

BGSC-NE 10Trinh, Carter B11 6:00.36

39.49 44.48 45.8346.27

46.63 47.86 46.10 43.70

ATST-NE 10Lu, Ryan X12 6:01.07

41.13 45.54 48.1245.95

44.28 47.67 44.51 43.87

CRIM-NE 10Fukudome, Ian13 6:01.81

40.64 45.73 47.1246.69

47.05 46.68 44.71 43.19

ATST-NE 10Robison, Daniel C14 6:01.84

40.69 46.70 46.4046.86

47.05 46.39 45.87 41.88

BGSC-NE  9Tong, Andrew Y15 6:03.96

43.80 46.46 47.5446.34

45.85 45.89 44.37 43.71

ATST-NE  9Hu, Arthur H16 6:10.88

41.29 46.77 47.8347.73

47.97 47.67 47.30 44.32

CLIP-NE  8Lemke, Kamdyn S17 6:13.51

42.19 46.73 46.3948.16

46.61 48.82 49.05 45.56

USC-NE 10Tyrrell, Peter C18 6:13.74

41.30 46.20 48.0747.85

47.56 48.31 46.89 47.56

HAY-NE 10Ng, Julian H19 6:15.48

41.96 46.95 47.5746.92

47.86 43.20 54.02 47.00

ATST-NE 10L'Italien, Cameron M20 6:16.05

40.94 47.24 48.7948.38

48.64 48.97 47.56 45.53

BYB-NE  9Zhou, Kevin21 6:17.77

43.85 49.27 48.3644.77

47.44 50.73 47.62 45.73

CRIM-NE 10Mulgrew, TJ22 6:17.95

39.69 46.24

48.08 46.15

LIFE-NE  9Kumar, Krishang23 6:18.59

40.52 46.10 49.5448.57

48.31 49.11 49.55 46.89

ARCT-NE 10Xue, Alexander M24 6:19.22

42.13 46.68 48.9947.72

48.91 50.36 47.84 46.59

ABF-NE 10Prout, Gabriel L25 6:22.51

40.95 48.60

48.65 50.63 1:37.67

GS-NE 10Choi, Caleb H26 6:22.60

40.73 47.69 49.1748.00

50.13 49.95 49.93 47.00

BGSC-NE 10Abdullin, Daniel M27 6:26.94

41.99 47.48 50.5948.85

48.70 49.66 50.72 48.95

CRIM-NE  9Ye, Daniel28 6:38.81

41.07 49.88 51.4251.52

52.80 53.26 50.43 48.43

 
Boys 10&U 400 Meter Free Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

ACRIM-NE1 5:06.54

Khodyuk, Timofey 10 Fukudome, Ian 10

Zhu, Bowen 10 Esposito, James T 10

36.74 1:16.31 1:19.0036.16

38.00 1:20.44 33.45 1:10.79
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2023 New England 10 & Under LCM Championships, Sanction #: NE23-0714BGSC

Results
(Boys 10&U 400 Meter Free Relay)

AABF-NE2 5:09.62

Fallon, Benjamin D 10 Prout, Gabriel L 10

Hoang, Cayden A 10 Laporte, Matthew D 10

38.97 1:19.21 1:24.6839.70

35.89 1:15.04 32.68 1:10.69

AATST-NE3 5:16.94

Wells, Bobby S 10 Lu, Ryan X 10

Ladin, Phoenix K 10 Robison, Daniel C 10

37.05 1:17.73 1:21.8138.74

37.50 1:19.56 36.94 1:17.84

ABGSC-NE4 5:29.98

Tong, Andrew Y 9 Abdullin, Daniel M 10

Shen, Ryan H 10 Trinh, Carter B 10

39.93 1:23.40 1:18.9036.16

42.36 1:26.54 37.83 1:21.14

BATST-NE5 5:38.62

Workman, Lucas A 10 Zhang, Terry 9

Hu, Arthur H 9 L'Italien, Cameron M 10

36.85 1:20.84 1:28.1741.35

39.72 1:25.03 39.89 1:24.58

AAA-NE6 5:42.19

Gutierrez, Emmanuel 10 Gutierrez, Sebastian 7

Brown, Keegan S 8 Jin, Eric M 10

35.02 1:13.15 1:34.3443.53

44.05 1:46.04 25.33 1:08.66

BCRIM-NE7 5:43.82

Zhao, Jayden 10 Shi, Joshua 10

Mulgrew, TJ 10 Ye, Daniel 9

38.33 1:24.22 1:33.0242.69

38.24 1:21.58 38.36 1:25.00

AESC-NE8 5:48.52

Idrizovic, Edin 10 Anderson, Lucas P 9

Sousa, Andrew R 9 Wiggin, Wyatt C 10

39.12 1:22.57 1:17.9136.33

1:41.30 39.24 1:26.74

ACRA-NE9 5:56.91

Slugg, Parker Q 8 Xuan, George Y 7

Hase, Shunta 10 Shavor, Reid F 10

43.51 1:35.83 1:32.3243.25

38.81 1:24.55 38.91 1:24.21

AYNS-NE10 6:07.29

McLaughlin, Teddy F 9 Seymour, Taylor 10

Matook, John N 8 Dick, Jameson E 10

40.72 1:26.14 1:33.9044.06

46.78 1:40.76 41.08 1:26.49

AARCT-NE11 6:07.49

Xue, Alexander M 10 Zhu, Tyler Z 8

Yuen, Jayden 7 Xue, Zachary H 10

44.91 1:42.77 1:40.2443.49

41.14

BBGSC-NE12 6:12.82

Valerio, Leon K 10 Craft, Declan T 8

Manion, Connor 10 Chen, Cayden 8

42.23 1:29.23 1:43.9147.06

39.50 1:29.04 41.83 1:30.64

 
Mixed 10&U 400 Meter Free Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

AABF-NE1 4:48.91

Laporte, Matthew D M10 Shaw, Hannah E W10

Hoang, Cayden A M10 Hong, Kira Y W10

33.14 1:09.94 1:13.3335.07

35.62 1:13.79 33.70 1:11.85

ACRIM-NE2 5:07.21

Liu, Abigail W10 Khodyuk, Timofey M10

Dindinger, Riley L W10 Esposito, James T M10

35.54 1:15.22 1:18.4637.56

36.91 1:17.84 35.27 1:15.69

BCRIM-NE3 5:19.46

Fukudome, Ian M10 Zhu, Bowen M10

Genead, Yasmeen W10 Chiu, Mia W10

36.59 1:19.22 1:22.0037.74

37.43 1:21.98 36.53 1:16.26

AARCT-NE4 5:21.71

Chen, Allison L W10 Yang, Yufei W10

Xue, Zachary H M10 Xue, Alexander M M10

37.70 1:16.86 1:20.0738.13

37.65 1:20.54 41.15 1:24.24

ABGSC-NE5 5:24.73

Lundstrom, Olivia L W10 Cahoy, Amber C W9

Abdullin, Daniel M M10 Trinh, Carter B M10

39.13 1:19.35 1:25.6839.17

37.12 1:20.23 37.36 1:19.47

AUSC-NE6 5:29.81

Dong, Ethan R M10 Nayak, Ayan M10

Curran, Dottie G W10 Baysinger, Ari R W10

39.58 1:26.47 1:22.8238.59

1:20.61 37.43 1:19.91

ACRA-NE7 5:30.65

Cortes, Camila A W10 Hase, Shunta M10

Shavor, Reid F M10 Xu, Amelia S W8

1:17.05 1:25.4240.01

39.51 1:25.21 38.92 1:22.97

AESC-NE8 5:31.66

Wiggin, Wyatt C M10 Chang, Charlotte G W10

Metcalfe, Elin K W10 Anderson, Lucas P M9

41.36 1:29.45 1:17.5234.69

41.42 1:27.38 36.21 1:17.31

BABF-NE9 5:33.21

Fallon, Benjamin D M10 Prout, Gabriel L M10

Fu, Xinger W10 Qi, Emily X W10

38.38 1:19.70 1:24.86

41.59 1:28.30 37.71 1:20.35

BBGSC-NE10 5:46.42

Tong, Andrew Y M9 Shen, Ryan H M10

Salois, Sammy W10 Dias, Hannah M W9

40.06 1:23.20 1:26.8043.00

42.93 1:29.56 39.70 1:26.86

BCRA-NE11 5:49.94

Xuan, George Y M7 Comstock, Lily M W9

Slugg, Parker Q M8 Shetiya, Saesha A W10

43.89 1:40.69 1:15.2730.22

43.98 1:35.65 36.48 1:18.33

AYNS-NE12 6:03.30

McLaughlin, Stella A W10 McLaughlin, Teddy F M9

Mancini, Teresa W9 Matook, John N M8

37.66 1:21.48 1:25.7539.12

44.70 1:33.87 48.15 1:42.20

BARCT-NE13 6:10.88

Yuen, Jayden M7 Zhu, Tyler Z M8

Wu, Alicia W9 Jin, Coco W10

45.99 1:39.01 1:42.1649.60

41.33 1:27.47 37.85 1:22.24

ACLIP-NE14 6:16.89

Trinceri, Lilah M W10 Kelly, Dylan J M9

Gorneault, Lilly M W8 Lemke, Kamdyn S M8

38.65 1:19.83 2:00.4456.49

44.69 1:41.77 32.81 1:14.85

ADHH-NE15 6:38.86

Rosadini, Luke H M9 Rice, Olivia P W8

Afzali, Olivia H W8 Afzali, Aiden J M10

46.74 1:41.43 1:41.0047.72

49.27 1:49.31 39.68 1:27.12

ALIFE-NE--- DQ

Kumar, Krishang M9 Lee-Park, Sophia W6

Bhimavarapu, Nihan M8 Wei, Sophia M W9

39.78 1:25.20 1:36.6245.21

42.50 1:33.26 38.78 1:23.16

 
Mixed 10&U 400 Meter Medley Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

AABF-NE1 5:22.07

Hong, Kira Y W10 Hoang, Cayden A M10

Laporte, Matthew D M10 Shaw, Hannah E W10

39.02 1:21.28 1:29.2741.87

1:18.76 1:12.76

ACRIM-NE2 5:46.64

Khodyuk, Timofey M10 Esposito, James T M10

Dindinger, Riley L W10 Liu, Abigail W10

44.51 1:38.33 1:28.11

37.07 1:25.82 35.96 1:14.38

AARCT-NE3 5:58.00

Xue, Zachary H M10 Xue, Alexander M M10

Chen, Allison L W10 Yang, Yufei W10

39.69 1:23.79 1:40.9548.26

41.96 1:29.67 39.39 1:23.59

BCRIM-NE4 6:03.48

Fukudome, Ian M10 Chiu, Mia W10

Robitaille, Abby H W10 Zhu, Bowen M10

44.17 1:29.92 1:44.1148.46

41.02 1:28.82 37.52 1:20.63

ACRA-NE5 6:13.14

Hase, Shunta M10 Xuan, George Y M7

Xu, Amelia S W8 Cortes, Camila A W10

45.43 1:34.06 1:47.2251.96

39.88 1:33.36 37.38 1:18.50

BABF-NE6 6:15.63

Fallon, Benjamin D M10 Fu, Xinger W10

Prout, Gabriel L M10 Qi, Emily X W10

43.79 1:30.13 1:49.71

1:40.22 31.50 1:15.57
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2023 New England 10 & Under LCM Championships, Sanction #: NE23-0714BGSC

Results
(Mixed 10&U 400 Meter Medley Relay)

ABGSC-NE7 6:19.63

Cahoy, Amber C W9 Ye, Emma W9

Tong, Andrew Y M9 Trinh, Carter B M10

43.11 1:29.95 1:42.5847.64

48.77 1:46.47 37.63 1:20.63

AUSC-NE8 6:21.39

Tyrrell, Peter C M10 Werner, Jack S M10

Baysinger, Ari R W10 Curran, Dottie G W10

46.52 1:39.49 1:45.1447.24

44.54 1:36.11 37.76 1:20.65

BCRA-NE9 6:40.37

Shavor, Reid F M10 Huang, Lynna Y W10

Comstock, Lily M W9 Hase, Masaki M8

45.52 1:33.54 1:44.2148.53

47.45 1:46.05 44.78 1:36.57

BBGSC-NE10 6:41.69

Abdullin, Daniel M M10 Chen, Cayden M8

Salois, Sammy W10 Lundstrom, Olivia L W10

47.63 1:37.62 1:52.2253.97

46.04 1:50.92 38.36 1:20.93

AYNS-NE11 6:51.35

Matook, John N M8 McLaughlin, Stella A W10

McLaughlin, Teddy F M9 Nolan, Addison W8

53.07 1:48.65 1:41.8247.83

44.58 1:38.65 1:42.23

ALIFE-NE12 7:01.59

Kumar, Krishang M9 Bhimavarapu, Nihan M8

Wei, Sophia M W9 Lee-Park, Sophia W6

46.07 1:42.13 2:03.3756.70

44.31

BARCT-NE13 7:10.25

Yuen, Jayden M7 Wu, Alicia W9

Zhu, Tyler Z M8 Jin, Coco W10

50.93 1:49.40 1:45.6550.25

59.44 2:12.47 37.35 1:22.73

ACLIP-NE14 7:29.17

Gorneault, Lilly M W8 Lemke, Kamdyn S M8

Trinceri, Lilah M W10 Kelly, Dylan J M9

53.11 1:50.00 1:56.7355.29

48.95 1:44.96 55.11 1:57.48

ADHH-NE15 7:35.50

Soucia, Camden J M8 Afzali, Olivia H W8

Afzali, Aiden J M10 Rice, Olivia P W8

45.50 1:37.44 2:20.571:02.30

48.37 1:52.63 49.07 1:44.86

AESC-NE--- DQ

Anderson, Lucas P M9 Chang, Charlotte G W10

Wiggin, Wyatt C M10 Robinson, Isla W W10

43.12 1:30.22 1:45.5348.82

43.26 1:48.48 36.98 1:22.54


